



Update for Newtown Residents

Town work is ongoing to improve the quality of water you are receiving. Town employees are doing daily pressure and chlorine testing and the situation is being monitored very closely. We are aware that there is still low water pressure and low chlorine levels at Newtown. We are attempting to address these issues and as more information becomes available we will provide you with updates. There is a process involved and it is a gradual one to increase the pressure levels you are receiving.

In order to correctly address the issues the Town needs to be informed if you are experiencing any drastic changes in water levels. Please call the Town Hall at 536-2010 ext. 1 to report any problems you may be experiencing.

Please note that the boil water advisory for Newtown is still in effect and will remain in place for the foreseeable future.